Amend CSSB 12 (Senate committee report) as follows:

- (1) In SECTION 1.03 of the bill, in amended Section 418.005(a), Government Code (page 1, lines 32 and 33), strike "or appointed public officer of the state or of a political subdivision" and substitute "law enforcement officer or county judge, or an appointed public officer of the state or of a political subdivision,".
- (2) In SECTION 1.16 of the bill, in added Section 418.188, Government Code (page 6, line 54), strike "30th" and substitute "90th".
- (3) In SECTION 1.23 of the bill (page 8, lines 59 and 60), strike "public officer elected or" both times it appears in the SECTION and substitute "law enforcement officer or county judge elected or public officer".